STATE OF HAWAII

HAWAII PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

In the Matter of

JERROLD G. BROWN and THOSE SIMILARLY SITUATED,

Case No. CU-12-41

Complainants,

Order No. 430

and

STATE OF HAWAII ORGANIZATION OF POLICE OFFICERS (SHOPO),

Respondent.

In the Matter of

BOISSE P. CORREA and THOSE SIMILARLY SITUATED,

Case No. CU-12-42

Complainants,

and

STATE OF HAWAII ORGANIZATION OF POLICE OFFICERS (SHOPO),

Respondent.

ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENT'S REQUEST FOR CONTINUANCE OF THE HEARING DATE AND NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING ON PROHIBITED PRACTICE COMPLAINTS

By Order No. 422, dated September 4, 1981, the Board, inter alia, notified the parties to these proceedings that a hearing on the consolidated cases was scheduled on September 25, 1981 at 9:30 a.m. During the prehearing conference held on September 23, 1981, the attorney for Respondent State of Hawaii Organization of Police Officers (hereafter SHOPO) requested a continuance of the hearing as originally scheduled indicating that he was misled into believing that the hearing would be continued.

For good cause shown, the Board hereby grants
Respondent SHOPO's request for a continuance of the hearing.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the hearing on the instant complaints is continued until October 5, 1981 at 9:00 a.m. in the Board's hearings room, second floor, 550 Halekauwila Street, Honolulu, Hawaii. The complaints allege violations of HRS §89-13(b)(1) arising out of Respondent's alleged improper conduct during the ratification procedures of the collective bargaining agreement.

All parties have the right to appear in person and to be represented by counsel or other representatives.

HAWAII PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

Mack H Hamada Chairman

James K. Clark, Board Member

Dated: September 30, 1981

Honolulu, Hawaii